

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6541 OF 2000

BADIREDDY AVATAR MAHER BABA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TALLAPU NAGARAJU (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 08.01.2008)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is allowed to file proper  
application.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER