

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6541 OF 2000

BADIREDDY AVATAR MAHER BABA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TALLAPU NAGARAJU (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 23/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Interim Application for substituted service upon unserved legal heirs of
deceased Respondent No.1 filed on 5th February, 2008 being I.A. No.4 is
allowed as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

List the matter on 10th July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar