

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6541 OF 2000

BADIREDDY AVATAR MAHER BABA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TALLAPU NAGARAJU (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of deceased petitioner and office report )

Date: 10/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.V.George,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Jha,Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of appearance by Mr. Vijay Bhaskar, office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar