

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.Nos.2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6541 OF 2000

BADIREDDY AVATAR MAHER BABA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TALLAPU NAGARAJU (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.2 : (Appln.(s) for substitution for brining on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.1)  
I.A.No.3 : (Appln.for c/delay in filing the said appln.for substitution)  
(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Veeranjaneyulu K.L., Adv.  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution as well  
as

the application for substitution are allowed as the same are not opposed.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master